FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-27-2001



101791011

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Docket: CU-2596 RJS	PATENTS ONLY 698 18 17 17			
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type . \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 09904300			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) CHEN, Cheng-Chang	07 05 01			
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) BOBSON HYGIENE INTERNAT	IONAL INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) No. 4-1, Wu-Chuan 3rd Ro	d., Hsin-Chuang City (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2) Taipei Hsien				
Address (line 3) City	Taiwan State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
/19/2001 HDEMESS1 00000038 09906300	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:58: 40.00 DF)				
	Source Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 427-1300	
Name [Richard J. Streit			
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Ave	enue		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 606	504		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	# 3	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Pi ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent	tor the same property).	
Fatt	The Application Number (3)		, Number (3)	
	<u> </u>			
			on was Month Day Year	
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	it Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 07 05 01	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Ente	r PCT application number			
only base	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P		al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
		osed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account				
(Enter for	payment by deposit account of it add	eposit Account Number:	# 12-0400	
	1	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
1		elief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any taccount are authorized, as	
attach	ied copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposit	1	
	ited herein.	Will Mitter	July 16, 2001	
1	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Reg	. 25765			

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) HANGABLE STORING BOX FOR A STACK OF PLASTIC BAGS	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concu U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, U.S. patent No, issued	rrently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	ns of the patents and patent
applications identified above.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. Uworldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim to	
any U.S. patent application identified above.	ne benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Cheng-Chang CHEN	- ·
(Address) No. 4-1, Wu-Chuan 3rd Rd., Hsin-Chuang City, Taipei Hsien	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) BOBSON HYGIENE INTERNATIONAL INC.	
(Name of Assignee) No. 4-1, Wu-Chuan 3rd Rd., Hsin-Chuang City, Tai	pei Hsien, Talwan
(Address of assignee)	
The ASSIGNEE is:	·
(check one)	•
☐ A Partnership. ☐ A Corporation of	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and val	uable consideration, receipt of
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor which is acknowledged, have sight to the joyention:	ors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention	
the entire right ritle and interest in and to the PATELLA INC.	this invention.
the right to claim priority under 30.000 119, based on, and	authorize(s) and request(s) the
As to all U.S. parent applications assigned all letters Parent to the ASSIGNEE as the as	signee of the entire right, title
- 1 imparant for the sole use and enjoyment of said and an analysis in an analysis	entione and facts know to the
Durcher the ASSIGNOR(3) agree(3) to community	papers, execute all divisional,
A COLONIOR (S) respecting said invention, and team,	esignment babers to cause any
continuation, substitute, tenewar, recommendation in the full carbe and generally do eye	erything necessary or dealrable
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful daths and generally and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	
(Signature of sole of first inventor)	(Date)
	(Dale)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011999 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 07/16/2001